# CH \$40.00 325479

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquilex WSI LLC		05/20/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AZZ WSI LLC	
Street Address:	2225 Skyland Court	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3254791	WSI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6785532212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678-553-4778

**Email:** atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Rd. NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082893.022600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel R. Feldman
SIGNATURE:	/jrf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Aquilex WSI LLC to AZZ WSI, LLC#page1.tif

source=AZZ WSI LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0845



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AQUILEX WSI LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AQUILEX WSI LLC" TO "AZZ WSI, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

3812449 8100

DATE: 05-21-13

AUTHENT\CATION: 0450368

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0846

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130617451

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "AZZ WSI, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AZZ WSI, LLC" TO "AZZ WSI LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 10:14

O'CLOCK A.M.

3812449 8100

130790955

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 06/27/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0847

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0523794

DATE: 06-19-13